
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Scratch Team - Division A 800 & Over, Scratch

1 1146010 2,668 $482.50 Avondale, AZWest USA Realty # 2

1 1171626 2,668 $482.50 Chandler, AZ#ComplicatedDischarge

3 1190520 2,658 $371.00 Surprise, AZPowerhouses

4 1267645 2,652 $297.00 Scottsdale, AZPlaid Assassins

5 1213005 2,645 $223.00 Sierra Vista, AZTeam B3 Performance

6 1131881 2,632 $149.00 Tucson, AZ#WADESTRONG

7 1243828 2,605 $75.00 Mesa, AZThe Units

$2,080.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Scratch Team - Division B 680-799, Scratch

1 1210560 2,379 $350.00 Peoria, AZ3 Pins & a Gutter

2 1195506 2,309 $220.00 Glendale, AZDamn 9 Pin

3 1288048 2,272 $150.00 Scottsdale, AZ2R2L

$720.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Scratch Team - Division C 679 & Under, Scratch

1 1068037 2,096 $240.00 holbrook, AZBottom of the Barrel

$240.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Team - Division A - 800 & Over, Handicapped

1 1208036 2,859 $1,131.00 UNKNOWN, AZHavasu Bowl

2 1243828 2,846 $1,045.00 Mesa, AZThe Units

3 1213059 2,841 $959.00 Chino Valley, AZLights out

4 1254831 2,802 $873.00 Casa Grande, AZFamily Affair

5 1102407 2,773 $787.00 Rio Rico, AZCactus Mafia

6 1170721 2,769 $701.00 Phoenix, AZCash Games

7 1131881 2,765 $615.00 Tucson, AZ#WADESTRONG

8 1230893 2,747 $529.00 Tucson, AZIce Ice Tucson

9 1178519 2,746 $444.00 Mesa, AZSilver Alert

10 1237512 2,740 $358.00 Tucson, AZLos Jarritos

11 1146010 2,726 $272.00 Avondale, AZWest USA Realty # 2

12 1267645 2,721 $186.00 Scottsdale, AZPlaid Assassins

13 1207051 2,714 $33.33 Scottsdale, AZOsa Graphics

13 1138309 2,714 $33.33 Rio  Rico, AZChavos Rukos

13 1193161 2,714 $33.34 Laveen, AZ1st Impressions 1
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$8,000.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Team - Division B - 680-799, Handicapped

1 1265803 2,998 $1,159.00 Sierra Vista, AZPocket pounderz

2 1184274 2,843 $1,083.00 Tucson, AZStrike Ten

3 1208294 2,830 $1,007.00 Phoenix, AZMo Money

4 1137587 2,823 $932.00 Tucson, AZWild Turkeys

5 1094051 2,815 $856.00 Tucson, AZTeam Ernie

6 1212087 2,802 $781.00 Casa Grande, AZBowling Stones

7 1148963 2,779 $667.00 Marana, AZSloppy Strikes

7 1241086 2,779 $667.00 Prescott Valley, AZVjs plumbing

9 1102645 2,778 $554.00 Casa Grande, AZBrown Bottle Bombers

10 1099527 2,759 $478.00 Safford, AZAudio Visions

11 1055260 2,744 $402.00 Kingman, AZAloha Roofing Team 3

12 1210560 2,742 $327.00 Peoria, AZ3 Pins & a Gutter

13 1077914 2,739 $251.00 Tucson, AZBlind Squirrels

14 1248005 2,738 $176.00 Tucson, AZPharPhromNormal

15 1209757 2,732 $100.00 Sahuarita, AZTrainwreck

$9,440.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Team - Division C - 679 & Under, Handicapped

1 1193056 3,017 $1,040.00 Safford, AZFO SHO

2 1099526 2,974 $880.00 Safford, AZHatfield's Adventures

3 1205384 2,924 $720.00 Litchfield Park, AZFrFr

4 1025206 2,877 $560.00 Safford, AZThats How We Roll

5 1102646 2,869 $400.00 Casa Grande, AZFunky Bunch

6 1025207 2,860 $160.00 Safford, AZPin Slayers

6 1182493 2,860 $160.00 Pima, AZStrike Loading

$3,920.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$24,400.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Doubles - Division A - 400 & Over, Handicapped

1 1193418 1,574 $622.00 Tucson, AZCook, John V / Gurney, Rick T

2 1138309 1,572 $596.00 Rio  Rico, AZOchoa, Luis F, Jr / Rodriguez, Carlos (Ivan)

3 1178519 1,555 $571.00 Mesa, AZAspin, Carlton H, II / Ciccanti, Jay C

4 1214920 1,553 $545.00 Phoenix, AZPena, Jesus G / Lastoria, Terry D

5 1074312 1,533 $507.00 Peoria, AZWolfe, Brett W / Lueck, Christopher W

5 1171626 1,533 $507.00 Chandler, AZSmaglik, Edward J / Jenkins, Kevin T

7 1146010 1,516 $469.00 Avondale, AZQuinton, Travis S / Kozak, Shawn W
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8 1237102 1,510 $430.50 Tucson, AZSaldana, David / DeMatte, Brian L

8 1271038 1,510 $430.50 Vail, AZElauria, Damon A / Eidson, Dino L

10 1144793 1,508 $392.00 Tucson, AZNava, Lino, Jr / Clark, Kolundo C

11 1288048 1,503 $367.00 Scottsdale, AZGrapevine, Joshua K / Hodges, Nick R

12 1150289 1,498 $341.00 Tucson, AZSchock, David A / Schock, Richard D

13 1208036 1,495 $316.00 UNKNOWN, AZAllenby, Michael I / Miller, Jeff A

14 1200764 1,486 $290.00 Tucson, AZEspriu, Felipe, Jr / Whitelaw, Shawn

15 1028507 1,484 $265.00 Safford, AZCottrill, Miranda R / Medina, Jesus D

16 1237695 1,475 $239.00 Queen Creek, AZBrooks, Greg, Jr / Nimox, Sean E

17 1212402 1,470 $214.00 Oro Valley, AZLutz, James R / Carnahan, Raymond A

18 1144792 1,465 $188.00 Tucson, AZDuncan, Stuart B / Hyatt, David B

19 1265803 1,463 $163.00 Sierra Vista, AZIgnacio, Xavier X / Bryant, Amarr L

20 1146010 1,462 $124.50 Avondale, AZOswald, Richard M / McElroy, Price H

20 1206426 1,462 $124.50 Tucson, AZSykes, Reid / Altamirano, Xavier

22 1206426 1,461 $86.00 Tucson, AZVilla, Rene F / Lopez, Steve R

23 1096725 1,460 $61.00 Tucson, AZCaniff, Robert G, Jr / Karnes, Kenneth K

24 1207051 1,459 $35.00 Scottsdale, AZMiller, Jay R / Martin, Jeffrey S

$7,884.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Doubles - Division B - 340-399, Handicapped

1 1099525 1,701 $575.00 Safford, AZClonts, Colton / Hanson, Peter A

2 1225322 1,546 $544.00 Sierra Vista, AZBrowne, Thomas W / Glock, Bryan A

3 1211464 1,528 $526.00 Tucson, AZWest, Robert A / West, Allen D

4 1102646 1,526 $507.00 Casa Grande, AZYakich, Mark A / Salazar, Ricky

5 1091165 1,525 $488.00 Buckeye, AZWhitney, Adam M / Gebler, Jeremy J

6 1232127 1,515 $470.00 Tucson, AZClark, Andrew T / Anaya, Jeanie

7 1025832 1,513 $451.00 UNKNOWN, AZThompson, Andre D / Saldana, Gloria

8 1191057 1,512 $432.00 San Tan Valley, AZEstes, Martin H / Silaghi, Jason C

9 1146011 1,507 $404.50 Avondale, AZKozak, Alison R / Wilson, Barbara J

9 1149487 1,507 $404.50 Tempe, AZSpangler, Mandy / Ong, Edward D

11 1212452 1,494 $377.00 Lake Havasu City, AZShaver, Brad W / Shaver, Larry W, Jr

12 1149485 1,487 $358.00 Tempe, AZDiep, Tony D / Behrendt, Robert V, III

13 1099527 1,486 $339.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Robbie A / Goodman, Troy A

14 1242555 1,484 $321.00 Avondale, AZKnight, Scott T / Bellows, Steve E

15 1213059 1,483 $302.00 Chino Valley, AZRichards, Johnathan R, Jr / Richards, John R

16 1199281 1,482 $283.00 Tucson, AZSeidner, Rick J / Kennedy, Hugh (Butch) G, IV

17 1184274 1,474 $265.00 Tucson, AZBarney, Andy M / Macon, Randy N

18 1192273 1,471 $237.00 Mesa, AZRose, Leonard J, Jr / Rose, Deirdre A

18 1242825 1,471 $237.00 Tucson, AZEncinas, Jesus M / Lomeli, Matthew

20 1209757 1,470 $199.50 Sahuarita, AZCruz, Daniel C / Cruz, Christopher R

20 1257296 1,470 $199.50 Tempe, AZQuihuis, Joseph T, V / Rossetti, Ryne

22 1212087 1,468 $172.00 Casa Grande, AZLindgard, Sue J / Shaw, Eric S

23 1242729 1,464 $153.00 Tucson, AZAhumada, Ronny D / Bernier, Leo G

24 1087825 1,460 $125.00 Glendale, AZMoore, Mimi / Thurman, Dwight D

24 1211464 1,460 $125.00 Tucson, AZWest, Rita / Armentrout, Austin

26 1244164 1,456 $97.00 Tucson, AZDetwiler, Rebecca E / Pennington, Hydeia Y

27 986805 1,455 $79.00 Tucson, AZWest, Robert L, Sr / Young, Billy H
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28 1277917 1,453 $60.00 Tucson, AZNavarette, Pamela D / Schaub, Mike J

$8,731.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Doubles Division C - 339 & Under, Handicapped

1 1179481 1,636 $580.00 Tucson, AZSodari, Alonso D / Kerr, Mark R

2 1025207 1,559 $537.00 Safford, AZMcGregor, Robert J / Ruiz, Gilbert M

3 1099525 1,540 $493.00 Safford, AZOrtega, Gabriel M / Corona, Jon E

4 1099526 1,534 $450.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Candi L / Garcia, Cipy D

5 1194912 1,525 $407.00 Payson, AZBossert, James M / Willis, Malachi (Joe) J, Jr

6 1055260 1,516 $363.00 Kingman, AZGreener, Nicole K / Greener, Walter B

7 1182491 1,512 $320.00 Pima, AZJames, Judy M / Tanner, Edward L, Jr

8 1214221 1,511 $277.00 Chandler, AZEhle, David W / Czajkowski, Robyn D

9 1025206 1,501 $233.00 Safford, AZDe Jesus, Illeana D / McEuen, Haley

10 1102644 1,488 $190.00 Casa Grande, AZElliott, Scott / Sells, Fred M

11 1193056 1,479 $147.00 Safford, AZBurkett, Kristopher K / Garcia, Alex X

12 1182492 1,475 $103.00 Pima, AZVisconti, Bradley J / Shelledy, Monte

13 1193056 1,467 $60.00 Safford, AZRobertson, Terrold D / Donham, Wes T

$4,160.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Scratch Doubles - Division A 400 & Over, Scratch

1 1214920 1,535 $279.00 Phoenix, AZPena, Jesus G / Lastoria, Terry D

2 1171626 1,533 $263.00 Chandler, AZSmaglik, Edward J / Jenkins, Kevin T

3 1074312 1,512 $247.00 Peoria, AZWolfe, Brett W / Lueck, Christopher W

4 1178519 1,483 $231.00 Mesa, AZAspin, Carlton H, II / Ciccanti, Jay C

5 1146010 1,479 $215.00 Avondale, AZQuinton, Travis S / Kozak, Shawn W

6 1200764 1,451 $199.00 Tucson, AZEspriu, Felipe, Jr / Whitelaw, Shawn

7 1146010 1,441 $183.00 Avondale, AZOswald, Richard M / McElroy, Price H

8 1200764 1,424 $168.00 Tucson, AZHolman, Joel J / Moret, Josh K

9 1288048 1,423 $152.00 Scottsdale, AZGrapevine, Joshua K / Hodges, Nick R

10 1237102 1,422 $136.00 Tucson, AZSaldana, David / DeMatte, Brian L

11 1165163 1,418 $120.00 Marana, AZVan Sickle, Bryan N / McHenry, Christopher W

12 1190520 1,399 $104.00 Surprise, AZAemisegger, Curtis M / Graham, William N

13 1171626 1,397 $88.00 Chandler, AZCain, Andrew / Klerk, Chris T

14 1223559 1,390 $73.00 Phoenix, AZFitzgerald, Michael S / Young, Virginia C

15 1216812 1,388 $57.00 Tucson, AZTountas, Michael P / Crews, Jeff

16 1074312 1,378 $41.00 Peoria, AZCurthoys, Allan A / Dirmyer, Mike S

17 1191373 1,377 $25.00 Tucson, AZBurns, Dwight E / Dommer, Keith A

$2,581.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Scratch Doubles - Division B 340-399, Scratch

1 1213059 1,314 $253.00 Chino Valley, AZRichards, Johnathan R, Jr / Richards, John R
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2 1091165 1,302 $211.00 Buckeye, AZWhitney, Adam M / Gebler, Jeremy J

3 1146011 1,286 $168.00 Avondale, AZKozak, Alison R / Wilson, Barbara J

4 1280806 1,285 $125.00 Flagstaff, AZPolanco, Richard R, Jr / Brooks, Shawn M

5 1257296 1,284 $83.00 Tempe, AZQuihuis, Joseph T, V / Rossetti, Ryne

6 1149487 1,257 $40.00 Tempe, AZSpangler, Mandy / Ong, Edward D

$880.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Scratch Doubles - Division C 339 & Under, Scratch

1 1214221 1,107 $160.00 Chandler, AZEhle, David W / Czajkowski, Robyn D

2 1179882 1,061 $120.00 Yuma, AZHackmann, Jayleen / Hackmann, Sevanna C

3 1091166 1,001 $80.00 Buckeye, AZBenton, Robin (Lollipop) L / Schenk, Lisa

$360.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$24,596.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles, Scratch Singles - Division A 200 & Over, Scratch

1 1171626 803 $137.00 Chandler, AZCain, Andrew

2 1171626 780 $134.00 Chandler, AZKlerk, Chris T

3 1170721 770 $129.50 Phoenix, AZTrzaskowski, Sean W

3 1191373 770 $129.50 Tucson, AZDommer, Keith A

5 1200764 769 $124.00 Tucson, AZMoret, Josh K

6 1192430 768 $121.00 Surprise, AZMassey, Jared N

7 1153815 766 $118.00 Huachuca City, AZWilliams, Gary E

8 1144781 761 $112.50 Scottsdale, AZLaPointe, Greg

8 1171626 761 $112.50 Chandler, AZSmaglik, Edward J

10 1207051 760 $108.00 Scottsdale, AZMartin, Jeffrey S

11 1055260 756 $105.00 Kingman, AZPlatko, Perry J

12 1237102 753 $101.00 Tucson, AZSaldana, David

13 1171626 750 $98.00 Chandler, AZJenkins, Kevin T

14 1237102 742 $93.50 Tucson, AZDeMatte, Brian L

14 1267645 742 $93.50 Scottsdale, AZNorton, Randy A

16 1192662 740 $86.50 UNKNOWN, AZLundeberg, David R

16 1223559 740 $86.50 Phoenix, AZMayer, Jonathan R

18 1242175 739 $82.00 Tucson, AZMiller, Richard A

19 1146010 737 $77.00 Avondale, AZOswald, Richard M

19 1214920 737 $77.00 Phoenix, AZLastoria, Terry D

21 1061381 736 $72.00 UNKNOWN, AZRoberts, Steven J

22 1190520 735 $69.00 Surprise, AZGraham, William N

23 1148963 731 $66.00 Marana, AZO'Donnell, Justin J

24 1074312 725 $62.00 Peoria, AZDirmyer, Mike S

25 1154280 724 $59.00 Gilbert, AZDragon, Michael

26 1223559 722 $56.00 Phoenix, AZYamamoto, Aaron N

27 1138674 717 $51.00 Phoenix, AZJudowski, Jay G
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27 1191479 717 $51.00 maricopa, AZKresse, Gary R

29 1243828 716 $44.50 Mesa, AZDowney, Logan S

29 1284521 716 $44.50 Tucson, AZBurke, Joseph A

31 1178519 715 $40.00 Mesa, AZTemp, Arthur L

32 1225908 713 $34.50 Mesa, AZEichhorn, Timothy

32 1216812 713 $34.50 Tucson, AZTountas, Michael P

34 1168407 712 $30.00 San Tan Valley, AZStrehl, Garret D

35 1153562 711 $25.00 Yuma, AZRodriguez, Steven P

35 1192430 711 $25.00 Surprise, AZBalli, Mitchell L

37 1267645 709 $20.00 Scottsdale, AZTaylor, Dylan P

$2,910.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles, Scratch Singles - Division B 170-199, Scratch

1 1288272 699 $138.00 Buckeye, AZGross, Roy W

2 1197685 686 $125.00 Scottsdale, AZShepherd, Robert D

3 1288048 679 $112.00 Scottsdale, AZClaybaugh, Robert L

4 1099527 659 $99.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Robbie A

5 1288244 645 $86.00 Tucson, AZBruce, Dwayne

6 1028507 644 $65.50 Safford, AZCottrill, Miranda R

6 1285642 644 $65.50 Norwood, COLawrence, Thomas K

8 1145191 640 $46.00 UNKNOWN, AZGibbs, Shawn G

9 1170720 631 $26.50 Phoenix, AZAtherton, William D

9 1211464 631 $26.50 Tucson, AZArmentrout, Austin

$790.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles, Scratch Singles - Division C 169 & Under, Scratch

1 1025207 617 $125.00 Safford, AZYarbrough, Matthew L

2 1288272 598 $100.00 Buckeye, AZRoberts, William

3 1025205 575 $75.00 Safford, AZMiller, Cory J

4 1095222 565 $50.00 Marana, AZCasey, Cory

5 1068037 558 $20.00 holbrook, AZBaker, Alex

$370.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles, Singles - Division A - 200 & Over, Handicapped

1 1207051 827 $287.00 Scottsdale, AZMartin, Jeffrey S

2 1212452 818 $282.00 Lake Havasu City, AZShaver, Larry W

3 1055260 812 $278.00 Kingman, AZPlatko, Perry J

4 1144793 810 $273.00 Tucson, AZClark, Kolundo C

5 1153815 809 $268.00 Huachuca City, AZWilliams, Gary E

6 1286506 807 $263.00 Yuma, AZSmith, Kenneth L

7 1237102 804 $259.00 Tucson, AZSaldana, David
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8 1171626 803 $254.00 Chandler, AZCain, Andrew

9 1226842 800 $249.00 Marana, AZGaudern, Daniel L

10 1237512 795 $241.50 Tucson, AZAlvarez, Richard D

10 1204777 795 $241.50 Flagstaff, AZBarker, Gordon L

12 1102407 794 $235.00 Rio Rico, AZCluff, George

13 1171626 793 $230.00 Chandler, AZKlerk, Chris T

14 1192662 785 $222.50 UNKNOWN, AZLundeberg, David R

14 1200764 785 $222.50 Tucson, AZMoret, Josh K

16 1170721 780 $216.00 Phoenix, AZTrzaskowski, Sean W

17 1237102 779 $211.00 Tucson, AZDeMatte, Brian L

18 1192430 776 $206.00 Surprise, AZMassey, Jared N

19 1153562 775 $201.00 Yuma, AZRodriguez, Steven P

20 1257296 773 $197.00 Tempe, AZAllen, Justin L

21 1223559 772 $192.00 Phoenix, AZMayer, Jonathan R

22 1217873 771 $187.00 Yuma, AZSchofield, John R

23 1191373 770 $182.00 Tucson, AZDommer, Keith A

24 1144781 766 $170.50 Scottsdale, AZLaPointe, Greg

24 1209949 766 $170.50 Sierra Vista, AZSimpson, Wesley B

24 1148963 766 $170.50 Marana, AZO'Donnell, Justin J

24 1267645 766 $170.50 Scottsdale, AZNorton, Randy A

28 1192430 765 $159.00 Surprise, AZBalli, Mitchell L

29 1243828 764 $154.00 Mesa, AZDowney, Logan S

30 1154280 761 $146.50 Gilbert, AZDragon, Michael

30 1171626 761 $146.50 Chandler, AZSmaglik, Edward J

32 1178519 760 $140.00 Mesa, AZTemp, Arthur L

33 1193418 759 $135.00 Tucson, AZCook, John V

34 1214920 755 $125.00 Phoenix, AZLastoria, Terry D

34 1216849 755 $125.00 Tucson, AZKnapp, Matt S

34 1242175 755 $125.00 Tucson, AZMiller, Richard A

37 1213445 752 $116.00 Tucson, AZGomes, Jay F

38 1026398 750 $108.50 Flagstaff, AZRichards, Eric S

38 1171626 750 $108.50 Chandler, AZJenkins, Kevin T

40 1242548 747 $99.00 Tucson, AZPerez, Tony B

40 1208036 747 $99.00 UNKNOWN, AZMiller, Jeff A

42 1186774 746 $87.00 Chandler, AZMarks, Steven R

42 1277917 746 $87.00 Tucson, AZRoss, James M

42 1191479 746 $87.00 maricopa, AZKresse, Gary R

45 1237512 744 $75.50 Tucson, AZCastro, Michael R

45 1271038 744 $75.50 Vail, AZElauria, Damon A

47 1091165 742 $65.50 Buckeye, AZBenton, Brian(Peanut) E

47 1216812 742 $65.50 Tucson, AZTountas, Michael P

49 1206426 741 $54.00 Tucson, AZSykes, Reid

49 1217874 741 $54.00 Yuma, AZTurner, Ted L

49 1214222 741 $54.00 Chandler, AZFritz, Clay

52 1148317 738 $39.67 Mesa, AZReed, Brian E

52 1085946 738 $39.66 Sun City, AZMiller, Jeffrey A

52 1223559 738 $39.67 Phoenix, AZYamamoto, Aaron N

55 1146010 737 $30.00 Avondale, AZOswald, Richard M

$8,721.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Arizona State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 Arizona State USBC 76th Annual Open Champions

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Prize Listing Jun 08, 2023   04:01 PM Page 7 of 13



Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles, Singles - Division B - 170-199, Handicapped

1 1248005 848 $287.00 Tucson, AZKereny, Timothy P

2 1155279 827 $282.00 Tucson, AZSmith, Frank E

3 1232534 817 $276.00 Yuma, AZEscalante, Fernando

4 1271038 797 $271.00 Vail, AZEidson, Dino L

5 1288267 791 $265.00 TUCSON, AZBarnes, David

6 1288272 790 $259.00 Buckeye, AZGross, Roy W

7 1102644 787 $254.00 Casa Grande, AZSells, Fred M

8 1026398 786 $248.00 Flagstaff, AZConley, Pamela E

9 1276778 781 $243.00 Chandler, AZRaffino, Joe

10 1197685 777 $237.00 Scottsdale, AZShepherd, Robert D

11 1212087 775 $231.00 Casa Grande, AZShaw, Eric S

12 1025546 773 $223.00 Chandler, AZLibsack, Cherri L

12 1285642 773 $223.00 Norwood, COLawrence, Thomas K

14 1099527 772 $215.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Robbie A

15 1179882 770 $209.00 Yuma, AZHackmann, Sevanna C

16 1212452 769 $203.00 Lake Havasu City, AZShaver, Brad W

17 1288048 765 $198.00 Scottsdale, AZClaybaugh, Robert L

18 1094051 764 $192.00 Tucson, AZRemsburg, Justin C

19 1137587 761 $187.00 Tucson, AZLoya, Rolando M

20 1242555 760 $181.00 Avondale, AZKnight, Scott T

21 1188730 757 $176.00 Scottsdale, AZGroom, Buddy D

22 1184274 753 $170.00 Tucson, AZBarney, Andy M

23 1176358 751 $164.00 Globe, AZCastaneda, Michael P

24 1288244 750 $159.00 Tucson, AZBruce, Dwayne

25 1243828 748 $153.00 Mesa, AZJames, Brandon R

26 1214720 745 $145.00 Sedona, AZMcLaughlin, Benjamin

26 1217875 745 $145.00 Yuma, AZKennedy, Amy J

28 1150289 744 $136.00 Tucson, AZTruman, Thomas C

29 1235366 743 $131.00 Tucson, AZLopez, Jose G

30 1242555 742 $122.50 Avondale, AZBellows, Steve E

30 1242825 742 $122.50 Tucson, AZSanchez, Eddie A

32 1128895 741 $114.00 Casa Grande, AZMartinez, Brian P

33 1248005 738 $97.20 Tucson, AZTrent, Kristen K

33 1028507 738 $97.20 Safford, AZCottrill, Miranda R

33 1150291 738 $97.20 Tucson, AZSpranger, Theodore A

33 1172279 738 $97.20 Vail, AZElfont, Lori L

33 1267955 738 $97.20 Tucson, AZSchwartz, Kenneth A

38 1092943 737 $80.00 Vail, AZXay Ananh, Tommy

39 1099525 736 $72.00 Safford, AZHanson, Peter A

39 1144790 736 $72.00 Tucson, AZRavicchio, Steven R

41 1175130 735 $64.00 Tucson, AZArmstrong, Nicholas

42 1237695 734 $58.00 Queen Creek, AZBrooks, Greg

43 1025546 733 $46.67 Chandler, AZSturm, Mary C

43 1132937 733 $46.67 Dewey, AZSchmitz, Cameron C

43 1226842 733 $46.66 Marana, AZStropka, Gabe J
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46 1188108 732 $36.00 Flagstaff, AZWhite, Shawn D

47 1117642 731 $10.00 Lake Havasu City, AZAmos, Gary M

47 1206069 731 $10.00 Mesa, AZSommers, Steven H

47 1242555 731 $10.00 Avondale, AZTowns, Tanya M

$7,460.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles, Singles - Division C - 169 & Under, Handicapped

1 1099525 865 $286.00 Safford, AZOrtega, Gabriel M

2 1179481 832 $277.00 Tucson, AZSodari, Alonso D

3 1099525 830 $268.00 Safford, AZCorona, Jon E

4 1182493 825 $258.00 Pima, AZGarcia, David J

5 1193056 824 $249.00 Safford, AZBurkett, Kristopher K

6 1025207 822 $240.00 Safford, AZYarbrough, Matthew L

7 1025207 800 $231.00 Safford, AZMcGregor, Robert J

8 1182492 789 $222.00 Pima, AZVisconti, Bradley J

9 1025205 787 $213.00 Safford, AZMiller, Tim M

10 1025206 786 $204.00 Safford, AZWeaver, Aaron M

11 1025205 785 $194.00 Safford, AZMiller, Frankie L

12 1182492 781 $185.00 Pima, AZShelledy, Monte

13 1182491 777 $176.00 Pima, AZJames, Judy M

14 1244164 776 $167.00 Tucson, AZHopkins, Freda M

15 1144791 774 $158.00 Tucson, AZConrad, Charles B

16 995618 769 $149.00 Parks Community Post, AZRedhair, Jay

17 1253639 767 $140.00 Tucson, AZFuentes, Santiago

18 1099526 765 $131.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Cipy D

19 1195506 763 $121.00 Glendale, AZQuan, Trevor

20 1288272 762 $112.00 Buckeye, AZRoberts, William

21 1188108 761 $103.00 Flagstaff, AZLane, Russell E

22 1025208 759 $94.00 Safford, AZStringfellow, Robert W

23 1055260 758 $80.50 Kingman, AZRussell, Greg T

23 1212087 758 $80.50 Casa Grande, AZLindgard, Sue J

25 1025208 755 $67.00 Safford, AZLarson, Larry T

26 1095222 754 $57.00 Marana, AZCasey, Cory

27 1025206 752 $48.00 Safford, AZJarvis, Joshua A

28 1225109 750 $39.00 Oro Valley, AZFujan, Steven J

29 1025208 749 $15.00 Safford, AZKueny, Elizabeth S

29 1099526 749 $15.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Candi L

$4,580.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$24,831.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap - Division A 200 & Over, Handicapped

1 1144793 2,280 $99.00 Tucson, AZClark, Kolundo C
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2 1207051 2,272 $96.00 Scottsdale, AZMartin, Jeffrey S

3 1271038 2,270 $94.00 Vail, AZElauria, Damon A

4 1055260 2,260 $91.00 Kingman, AZPlatko, Perry J

5 1074312 2,251 $88.00 Peoria, AZWolfe, Brett W

6 1201816 2,248 $86.00 Tucson, AZMartin, Guy E

7 1212452 2,245 $83.00 Lake Havasu City, AZShaver, Larry W

8 1138309 2,239 $81.00 Rio  Rico, AZOchoa, Luis F

9 1176554 2,235 $78.00 Yuma, AZJones, David P.

10 1190520 2,225 $76.00 Surprise, AZGraham, William N

11 1149487 2,222 $73.00 Tempe, AZOng, Edward D

12 1178519 2,217 $71.00 Mesa, AZCiccanti, Jay C

13 1171626 2,205 $68.00 Chandler, AZCain, Andrew

14 1237102 2,203 $66.00 Tucson, AZSaldana, David

15 1171626 2,197 $63.00 Chandler, AZJenkins, Kevin T

16 1178519 2,196 $61.00 Mesa, AZAbbas, Kyle J

17 1213059 2,190 $58.00 Chino Valley, AZRichards, John R

18 1286506 2,186 $56.00 Yuma, AZSmith, Kenneth L

19 1214222 2,184 $53.00 Chandler, AZDeMary, Dalen T

20 1138309 2,179 $51.00 Rio  Rico, AZRodriguez, Carlos (Ivan)

21 1150289 2,177 $44.00 Tucson, AZSchock, Richard D

21 1171626 2,177 $44.00 Chandler, AZKlerk, Chris T

21 1153815 2,177 $44.00 Huachuca City, AZWilliams, Gary E

21 1267645 2,177 $44.00 Scottsdale, AZNorton, Randy A

25 1146010 2,176 $36.50 Avondale, AZQuinton, Travis S

25 1237102 2,176 $36.50 Tucson, AZDeMatte, Brian L

27 1191373 2,175 $31.50 Tucson, AZDommer, Keith A

27 1126250 2,175 $31.50 Buckeye, AZBenton, Brian(Peanut) E

29 1148963 2,170 $28.00 Marana, AZO'Donnell, Justin J

30 1209949 2,169 $25.00 Sierra Vista, AZSimpson, Wesley B

31 1144789 2,167 $23.00 Tucson, AZTalley, Billie J

32 1204777 2,163 $20.00 Flagstaff, AZBarker, Gordon L

33 1206426 2,161 $18.00 Tucson, AZSykes, Reid

34 1102407 2,160 $15.00 Rio Rico, AZCluff, George

35 1216812 2,159 $7.66 Tucson, AZTountas, Michael P

35 1214920 2,159 $7.67 Phoenix, AZLastoria, Terry D

35 1243828 2,159 $7.67 Mesa, AZJohnsonkroman, Brandon M

$1,956.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap - Division B 170-199, Handicapped

1 1099525 2,301 $108.00 Safford, AZHanson, Peter A

2 1055260 2,296 $104.00 Kingman, AZGreener, Walter B

3 1248005 2,275 $100.00 Tucson, AZKereny, Timothy P

4 1208294 2,256 $97.00 Phoenix, AZAgnew, Scott T

5 1099527 2,253 $93.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Robbie A

6 1148963 2,238 $89.00 Marana, AZFernandez, Jorge

7 1242825 2,225 $86.00 Tucson, AZLomeli, Matthew

8 1242555 2,201 $82.00 Avondale, AZKnight, Scott T
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9 1128894 2,199 $79.00 Casa Grande, AZSells, Fred M

10 1271038 2,184 $75.00 Vail, AZEidson, Dino L

11 1092943 2,183 $71.00 Vail, AZXay Ananh, Tommy

12 1192273 2,171 $68.00 Mesa, AZRose, Deirdre A

13 1172279 2,170 $64.00 Vail, AZElfont, Lori L

14 1102644 2,165 $61.00 Casa Grande, AZSalazar, Ricky

15 1082691 2,161 $55.00 Avondale, AZVictoria, Kirk J

15 1232127 2,161 $55.00 Tucson, AZClark, Andrew T

17 1267955 2,156 $50.00 Tucson, AZSchwartz, Kenneth A

18 1188108 2,153 $46.00 Flagstaff, AZWhite, Shawn D

19 1242555 2,151 $42.00 Avondale, AZBellows, Steve E

20 1170720 2,149 $39.00 Phoenix, AZAtherton, William D

21 1137587 2,146 $35.00 Tucson, AZLoya, Rolando M

22 1132937 2,145 $32.00 Dewey, AZMicale, Dale A

23 1232534 2,141 $26.00 Yuma, AZEscalante, Fernando

23 1091165 2,141 $26.00 Buckeye, AZWhitney, Adam M

25 1042040 2,140 $21.00 Tucson, AZMcLean, Cody H

26 1137588 2,138 $17.00 Tucson, AZMartinez, George V

27 1077084 2,137 $14.00 Chino Valley, AZRoberts, Jerry R

28 1243828 2,136 $10.00 Mesa, AZJames, Brandon R

$1,645.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap - Division C - 169 & Under, Handicapped

1 1179481 2,570 $110.00 Tucson, AZSodari, Alonso D

2 1025207 2,463 $104.00 Safford, AZMcGregor, Robert J

3 1193056 2,390 $98.00 Safford, AZBurkett, Kristopher K

4 1099525 2,377 $92.00 Safford, AZCorona, Jon E

5 1182492 2,374 $86.00 Pima, AZVisconti, Bradley J

6 1182493 2,362 $81.00 Pima, AZGarcia, David J

7 1182491 2,308 $75.00 Pima, AZTanner, Edward L

8 1182494 2,282 $69.00 Pima, AZRuiz, John L

9 1099525 2,280 $63.00 Safford, AZOrtega, Gabriel M

10 1099525 2,271 $57.00 Safford, AZClonts, Colton

11 1227481 2,264 $51.00 San Tan Valley, AZDe Korte, Jennifer L

12 1025205 2,261 $42.00 Safford, AZMiller, Frankie L

12 995618 2,261 $42.00 Parks Community Post, AZRedhair, Jay

14 1025207 2,249 $34.00 Safford, AZYarbrough, Matthew L

15 1099527 2,241 $25.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Cipy D

15 1182491 2,241 $25.00 Pima, AZBogardus, Jim C

17 1193056 2,240 $16.00 Safford, AZDonham, Wes T

18 1099526 2,238 $10.00 Safford, AZGoodman, Troy A

$1,080.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$4,681.00Total prizes awarded in this event:
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Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch - Division A 200 & Over, Scratch

1 1074312 2,236 $223.00 Peoria, AZWolfe, Brett W

2 1190520 2,225 $215.00 Surprise, AZGraham, William N

3 1171626 2,205 $207.00 Chandler, AZCain, Andrew

4 1171626 2,197 $199.00 Chandler, AZJenkins, Kevin T

5 1191373 2,175 $191.00 Tucson, AZDommer, Keith A

6 1214920 2,165 $183.00 Phoenix, AZPena, Jesus G

7 1171626 2,152 $175.00 Chandler, AZSmaglik, Edward J

8 1171626 2,138 $167.00 Chandler, AZKlerk, Chris T

9 1146010 2,136 $159.00 Avondale, AZOswald, Richard M

10 1146010 2,127 $151.00 Avondale, AZKozak, Shawn W

11 1201816 2,119 $143.00 Tucson, AZMartin, Guy E

12 1144781 2,108 $135.00 Scottsdale, AZLaPointe, Greg

13 1214920 2,105 $119.00 Phoenix, AZLastoria, Terry D

13 1267645 2,105 $119.00 Scottsdale, AZNorton, Randy A

13 1286506 2,105 $119.00 Yuma, AZSmith, Kenneth L

16 1144789 2,104 $99.00 Tucson, AZTalley, Billie J

16 1265803 2,104 $99.00 Sierra Vista, AZBryant, Amarr L

18 1213059 2,103 $87.00 Chino Valley, AZRichards, John R

19 1192430 2,089 $79.00 Surprise, AZMassey, Jared N

20 1168407 2,084 $71.00 San Tan Valley, AZStrehl, Garret D

21 1178519 2,082 $63.00 Mesa, AZCiccanti, Jay C

22 1165163 2,079 $55.00 Marana, AZMcHenry, Christopher W

23 1212452 2,077 $47.00 Lake Havasu City, AZShaver, Larry W

24 1267645 2,074 $39.00 Scottsdale, AZTaylor, Dylan P

25 1216812 2,072 $31.00 Tucson, AZTountas, Michael P

26 1207051 2,071 $19.00 Scottsdale, AZMartin, Jeffrey S

26 1200764 2,071 $19.00 Tucson, AZMoret, Josh K

$3,213.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch - Division B 170-199, Scratch

1 1208294 1,908 $209.00 Phoenix, AZAgnew, Scott T

2 1170720 1,900 $179.00 Phoenix, AZAtherton, William D

3 1244164 1,877 $148.00 Tucson, AZPennington, Hydeia Y

4 1135141 1,862 $117.00 Prescott Valley, AZTurrentine, Corey

5 1082691 1,846 $86.00 Avondale, AZVictoria, Kirk J

6 1091165 1,844 $56.00 Buckeye, AZWhitney, Adam M

7 1215906 1,831 $12.50 Avondale, AZWarren, Sean L

7 1209757 1,831 $12.50 Sahuarita, AZCruz, Christopher R

$820.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch - Division C 169 & Under, Scratch
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Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 1068037 1,644 $160.00 holbrook, AZBaker, Alex

2 1195506 1,616 $120.00 Glendale, AZQuan, Trevor

3 1095222 1,595 $80.00 Marana, AZCasey, Cory

$360.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$4,393.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

$82,901.00Total prizes awarded in this tournament:
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